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Bristol Town Administrator

From: Nick Morehouse <nmorehouse@aegis-re.com>
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2021 7:17 PM
To: Ben Marks; Bristol Town Administrator
Cc: Richard Carpenter; Greg Pahl; Tom Dunne; Susan Smiley; Peter Carothers; Richard Butz; Sally Burrell; 

Thomas Flynn; Eric Phaneuf; Nils Behn; Sonia Behn; Nick Morehouse; Eric Cota
Subject: Acorn Bristol Solar Project Status Report #4
Attachments: 2021-09-24_Acorn Bristol_Status_Report_#04.pdf; 2021-09-10_BristolLF_Schedule_Final_2.2.pdf

Hello Ben & Valerie, 
 
Please find the latest status report & schedule attached. 
 
We started receiving the steel today as planned and will begin construction next week, also as planned.  I am including 
an updated schedule as last week's schedule was inadvertently overwritten with bad data.   
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
 
Thanks & have a great weekend, 
Nick 
 
 
Nick Morehouse 
Senior Project Manager 
 

 
Aegis Renewable Energy 

, Inc. 
340 Mad River Park, Suite 6 
Waitsfield, VT  05673 
Main: 802‐496‐5155 
Cell: 802‐557‐5240 

       

 
 
The information contained in this facsimile/email transmission is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the use of the 
recipient listed above.  If you are neither the intended recipient or an employee or agent of the intended recipient responsible for the 
delivery of this information, you are hereby notified that the disclosure, copying, use or distribution of this information is strictly 
prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately to arrange for the return of the transmitted 
documents or to verify their destruction. 



Bristol 500 kW Ground Mount
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Acorn Bristol Solar
Scope Elements Current Status Action Items-Look Ahead’s-Notes

Permitting All permits are issued.

General Conditions Subcontractors have been selected Need to finalize subcontract with electrician.

Site Work-Excavation

Racking Half of the racking was received this morning and
transported to the lay down area.

Remaining steel to be delivered on 9/27 & 9/28.
Assembly begins 9/28 with racking field trainer on-site.

Electrical Equipment Procurement

Electrical Equipment (Med Dist)

Electrical Install

PV Modules On-site

Inverters Conformed week of 9/27 delivery

Data Acquisition System (DAS)

Fencing

Project Commissioning – Mech Comp

Utility Work- Interconnection

Current Schedule Performance: 0% ±Complete…Current Schedule Version: 2021-09-10_BristolLF_Schedule_Final_2.2

Current Project Completion Date (WPS): 12/21/2021



Nick Morehouse
Sr. Project Manager

340 Mad River Park, Suite 6
Waitsfield, VT 05673

C: 802.557.5240
nmorehouse@aegis-re.com

www.aegis-re.com

Tom Flynn P.E.
COO

340 Mad River Park, Suite 6
Waitsfield, VT 05673

O: 802.496.5155
C: 617-694-8464

tflynn@aegis-re.com

Project Contacts:



ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 BRISTOL LANDFILL GROUND MOUNT ARRAY 405 days Fri 6/19/20 Thu 1/6/22

2  Engineering, Design, Permitting and Approvals 321 days Fri 6/19/20 Fri 9/10/21

3 Design & Permitting Contract Executed 0 days Fri 6/19/20 Fri 6/19/20

4 Trudell Eng - Permitting Package 18 days Fri 6/19/20 Tue 7/14/20

5 Submit PUC (CPG) Permitting Package Milestone 0 days Wed 7/15/20 Wed 7/15/20

6 CPG-PUC Review Period 184 days Wed 7/15/20 Mon 3/29/21

7 CPG-PUC Permitting Milestone Completion 0 days Tue 3/30/21 Tue 3/30/21

8 EPC Contract Executed 1 day Wed 8/5/20 Wed 8/5/20

9 Milestone #1: Notice to Proceed Issuance 1 day Mon 8/2/21 Mon 8/2/21

10 Geo-Tech Engineering for Racking Design 7 days Tue 4/13/21 Wed 4/21/21

11 Aegis - Trudell Internal For Construction (IFC) Dwgs 15 days Mon 7/19/21 Fri 8/6/21

12  Foundation and Racking Engineering - Dwgs 10 days Thu 4/22/21 Wed 5/5/21

13 IFC Design Complete Milestone 0 days Fri 8/6/21 Fri 8/6/21

14 Post Closure Ammendment Approval 30 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 9/10/21

15  Procurement 138 days Thu 4/8/21 Mon 10/18/21

16 Foundation - Racking Lead Time (SFR) 123 days Thu 4/8/21 Mon 9/27/21

17 PV Modules Ordered - Lead Time 80 days Tue 4/20/21 Mon 8/9/21

18 Inverters & Associated Equipment 40 days Tue 8/3/21 Mon 9/27/21

19 Balance of Electrical Materials and Equipment Ordered 15 days Tue 9/28/21 Mon 10/18/21

20 Subcontractor Scope and Contracts Developed 5 days Mon 8/9/21 Fri 8/13/21

21 Procurement Completed Milestone 1 day Fri 9/17/21 Tue 9/28/21

22  Construction  - Onsite Work Activities 108 days Mon 8/9/21 Thu 1/6/22

23 Site Preparation 2 days Mon 9/27/21 Tue 9/28/21

24 Construction Start Milestone 1 day Mon 9/27/21 Mon 9/27/21

25 Survey - Construction Layout 2 days Mon 9/27/21 Tue 9/28/21

26 Mobilization 2 days Mon 9/27/21 Tue 9/28/21

27 PV and Associated Equipment Installation 94 days Mon 8/9/21 Fri 12/17/21

28 Milestone #2: Racking Delivered to Site 0 days Mon 9/27/21 Mon 9/27/21

29 Construct PV Racking Structure (Ballast Tubs, Forms, Racking)15 days Tue 9/28/21 Mon 10/18/21

30 Pour Ballast Tubs 10 days Tue 10/19/21 Mon 11/1/21

31 Milestone #3: Delivery of Modules 0 days Mon 8/9/21 Mon 8/9/21

32 Milestone #4: Racking Structures Complete 0 days Mon 10/18/21 Mon 10/18/21

33  PV Module Installation 7 days Tue 10/19/21 Wed 10/27/21

34  Above Ground Piping - DC String Wiring 12 days Tue 10/26/21 Wed 11/10/21

35  Electrical Conduit Trenching for Utility 1 day Tue 10/19/21 Tue 10/19/21

36 Milestone #5: Start Utility Line Work 0 days Tue 10/19/21 Tue 10/19/21

37  Build Inverter Bank Structure 2 days Mon 10/4/21 Tue 10/5/21

38  Inverter Mounting/Installation 5 days Thu 11/11/21 Wed 11/17/21

39  Main Panel, Disconnect and CT Cabinet  Installation 5 days Mon 11/22/21 Fri 11/26/21

40 AC Wiring 7 days Mon 11/29/21 Tue 12/7/21

41  Primary Cable Installation in Conduit 5 days Mon 11/29/21 Fri 12/3/21

42 Milestone #6: DC-AC Electrical Completion 0 days Fri 12/3/21 Fri 12/3/21

43 Solar Scrim 7 days Mon 12/6/21 Tue 12/14/21

44 Stabalize Areas for Spring Re-Planting 3 days Wed 12/15/21 Fri 12/17/21

45  Labelling 2 days Mon 12/6/21 Tue 12/7/21

46 Initial Walkthrough / Pre-Punch List Inspection 3 days Wed 12/15/21 Fri 12/17/21

47  Milestone #7: Mechanical Completion 0 days Fri 12/17/21 Fri 12/17/21

48 Project Closeout 22 days Wed 12/8/21 Thu 1/6/22

49  Wireless Data Acquisition System (weather, data,  etc) 5 days Wed 12/8/21 Tue 12/14/21

50  GMP Grid Connection 5 days Wed 12/15/21 Tue 12/21/21

51  Site Walk and Punchlist 1 day Wed 12/22/21 Wed 12/22/21

52  Commissioning, Punchlist Completion & Inspections 5 days Thu 12/23/21 Wed 12/29/21

53  Milestone #8: Final Completion 0 days Wed 12/29/21 Wed 12/29/21

54  Demobilization 1 day Thu 12/30/21 Thu 12/30/21

55 As-Built Documentation and Training 5 days Thu 12/30/21 Wed 1/5/22

56  Inclement Weather Contingency 5 days Fri 12/31/21 Thu 1/6/22

57  Milestone #9:Project Closeout 0 days Thu 1/6/22 Thu 1/6/22

6/19

Trudell

7/15

PUC

3/30

Acorn-Aegis

Acorn-Aegis

TBD

Aegis-Trudell

SFR

8/6

SFR

Aegis Renewable

Aegis Renewable

Aegis Renewable,Needham Electric

Aegis Renewable

Aegis Renewable

9/27

Aegis Renewable

Aegis - Goliath

9/27

Goliath

Goliath

8/9

10/18

Goliath

Sterling

Goliath

10/19

Sterling

Sterling

Sterling

Sterling

Sterling

12/3

Berkshire Fence

Aegis Renewable

Aegis Renewable

Aegis Renewable

12/17

Aegis Renewable

Green Mt Power

Aegis Renewable,Nexamp

Aegis Renewable,Nexamp

12/29

Aegis Renewable

Aegis Renewable,Nexamp

Aegis Renewable

1/6

J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J

Half 2, 2020 Half 1, 2021 Half 2, 2021 Half 1, 2022

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Critical

Critical Split

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 1

Project: 2021-05-19_BristolLF_S

Date: Wed 9/22/21
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